OFFICE OF THE MAYOR b«

LELU TOWN GOVERNI\LIENT ’ s
P.0.BOX 307 ) \\
LELU, KOSRAE FSM 96944 ®
TEL. 691-370-3037 /370-7 o

January 26,2022

The Honorable Osamu M. Nedlic
Chairman, Eleventh [elu Town Council
i.elu Town Government

Kosrae FSM 96944
Dear Honorable Chairman Nedlic,

I'am very pleased to transmit the following Council Bill, which [ have af

Council Bill No. 11-82, Entitle, * TO AMEND SUE SECTION 11.2 ¢
TOWN GOVERNMENT MANUAL OF ADMINISTRATION BY I
ABSERNCES BEFORE BEING TERMINATED "

1 thank the Councils for the passage of thls act.

Sincerely,

sproved and sign into LTO : 11-69

OF SECTION 11 OF THE LELU
NSERTING THE NUMBER OF

f/)fc S~

Darxe




ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUN(CIL \\‘ /

Lelu Municipality
F.0.Box 307

e
®
Kosrae State, Federated States of Micronesia AV 96944 ‘

Telephone: {370-7680)

Usamu M. Nediic December 30, 2021
CHAIRMAN

Yoshirg P. Abraham

VICE CHAIRMAN
The Honorable Presley P. Abraham

Billy W. Palik Mayor, Lelu Town Government
#.00R LEADER .. 2

Lelu Municipality
MEMBERS Kosrae FM, 96944

Roland K. Isisaki
Chairman, RRD

Dear Mayor Abraham,

Quartus £. Esau
Chairman, W&M
I have the honor to transmit herewith for your cansideration and action on

zi:rTGY [ Jef;; S C.B.NO. 11-82, which passed the Council, Sixth §pecial Session, 2021,
airman, .
by two-thirds of the members of the Council, a quorum being present.

tivingston J. James
Chairman, HESA

Kulo ma lulap,

Attachments :




ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL
FIFTH SPECIAL SESSION
LELU KOSRAE

ABILL

Toamend Sub-section 11.2 of Section 11 of the Lelu Town Government's Manual of
Administration by inserting the number of absences bef¢re being terminated.

INTRODUCED BY: Councilman Sidnev_jesse

DATE : December 16, 2021

AKKEYEYUKIAC READ SE OMEET : December 16,02021

Referring to :

AKKEYEYUKLAC READ SE AK LUO - December 21, 202]

S

LCIara S. Palik
Chief Clerk
nrLTe
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ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUNCFL
Lelu Municipality
P.0.Box 307
Kosrae State, Federated States of Micronesia FMv 96944
Telephone: (370-7680)

Osamu M. Nedlic Council Bﬂl NO: 11-82
CHAIRMAN

Yoshiro P. Abraham

VICE CHAIRMAN

——— We hereby certify that the foregoing Bill passed its first and
Hlly W. Falt i

FLOOR LtEADER

final reading in the Council, Sixth Special Session, 2021 , by two -thirds
MEMBERS

noenakwek of the members present, 2 quorum being present.
Chzirman, R&D ;

Guartus £, £sau
Chairman, W&M

Sidney [, Jesse
Chairman, 1&G0

Livingston J. James
Chairman, HESA

Clara §. Palik
Chiel Clerk
11 1C




ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUNCTL

SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2021 C.B.NO.11-82

A BILL FOR AN ACT

To amend Sub-section 11.2 of Section 11 of the Lelu Town
Government’s Manual of Administration by 1nserting the number of

absence before being terminated. !

l
BE IT ENACTED BY THE 11T¢ rpru TOWN COUNCIL:

1.‘ SECTION 1. Purpose and Intent: To amend Sub-~section 11.2 of
2. Section 11 of the LTG Manual of Adminisgtration.

3. SECTION 2. Findings: With the importance of time, numbers
4. and other purposes, the 11™ Town Councill of the Lelu Town
5 Council agreed to add-on s specific numger to accommodats
0. the exact number of months and employee| can still be

7 considered absent from work before being terminated and

8. shall be read as follows:

9. Section 11: Separation

16, Sub-section 11.2: Termination]

11. ™ A staff member can be terminated for the following

12, reascons:

13. Absence from duty for 6 months because of medical

14 problems. An examination report from ajcertified physician
10, to affect the termination must be in place prior to

g, displacement. Unsatisfactory work perférmance is another
1.7. ground for removal of staff member. Dishonesty and being




ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL

SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2021

C.B.NO.11-82

18.
13,
20
21
22 .
RN
24,
2.3 s
26.
27.
28,
29.
34l
31.
82 ;
33.
34,
3.
36

37,

convicted of a crime will also be used
from employment with LTG.

Reduction in Force may come at circumst
should abolish position to level off wi
condition,
SECTION 3. Effective Date: This Act sha
upon signature of the Mayor or upon its

sSuch signature.

Or remove a staff

ances where LTG

th its fiscal

il become effective

approval without

Attested by: <:§;%%LAABZL——~—~

Chief €1ork, 11™ LrC|




ELEVENTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL

SIXTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2021 C.B.NO.11-82

38 .

39. .
74,
40. Osamu ﬁf;Zj%Ig i Date:AKéllééiﬁ

Chairmaﬂiiﬁ?” Lelu Town Counci

ot

41.

42,

43.

44,
45.
46,

47.

e/
48, Peesley P, "Abraham Date: >z: A

— = 3]
Mayor, Lelu Town Government




